

Nonpublic Postsecondary Education Commission 2082 East Exchange Place, Suite 220 Tucker, Georgia 30084-5305 (770) 414-3300 Fax (770) 414-3309

Nathan Deal Governor Corinna M. Robinson Executive Director

## Board of Commissioners Nonpublic Postsecondary Education Commission AGENDA January 25, 2016 1:45PM

Call to Order......Martha Nesbitt, Chair

Invocation

- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of October 19, 2015 Minutes
- Approval of Tuition Guaranty Trust Fund Second Quarter FY 2016 Report [Unaudited]

## Report on NPEC FY16 Operating Budget Quarterly Report ending December 31, 2015

Corinna Robinson, Executive Director

Executive Director's Report.....Corinna Robinson, Executive Director

- FY 2015 NPEC Annual Report
- FY16 Quarterly Report of New Authorized Schools
- EdVera Update
- Update on Georgia SARA and NPEC State Portal Agency

## **2016 Meeting Dates**

- April 18, 2016\*
- July 18, 2016 Annual Meeting\*
- October 24, 2016\*

\*Location and time to be determined

Adjourn